## NOVEMBER 5, 2012 FTM ARTICLE #6

FIRE DEPARTMENT UPGRADE	\$14,074.00
ONE TIME SET UP FOR OFFSITE BACKUP (MX)	\$495.00
ESTIMATED MONTHLY COST FOR OFFSITE STORAGE	
AT \$300/MONTH FOR DEC 2012-JUNE 2013	\$2,100.00
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE \$175 FOR DEC 2012-JUNE 2013	\$1,225.00
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$18.094.00



www.mxcsi.com • 508.821.5855

## **Business Network Solutions**

544 Paramount Drive - Raynham, Ma 02767 Fax: (508) 823-0290 - Email: sales@mxcsi.com

0	11	0	T	
u	U	0		

Date	Quote #
10/10/12	MXCQ2957

Sold To: Millis Fire Department

Rick Barrett 885 Main Street Millis, MA 02054 **United States** 

Phone: 508-376-2361

Fax:

Ship To: Millis Fire Department

Rick Barrett 885 Main Street Millis, MA 02054 **United States** 

Phone: 508-376-2361

Fax:

## Rick,

As per your request, MX Consulting is pleased to provide you with this quote. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call. Thank you for allowing us the opportunity to provide you with quality IT services and solutions. For Municipal Clients please be sure to use our ITS43 State Contract Vendor code 6000182394. To proceed please sign and fax back this quote to 508-823-0290.

IT Upgrades for Fire Department, Qty (4) Lenovo E72 Workstations.

Terms	Rep	P.O. Number	Ship Via	
Due Upon	gkavgic			

1				
	Qty	Description	Unit Price	Ext. Price
1		Fire Department Server Upgrades		
2	1	HP ProCurve 1410-24G Gigabit Ethernet Switch - 24 Ports - 24 x RJ-45 - 2 x Expansion Slots - 10/100/1000Base-T	\$429.00	\$429.00
3	1	HP LaserJet Pro 400 M401N Laser Printer - Monochrome - 1200 x 1200 dpi Print - Plain Paper Print - Desktop - 35 ppm Mono Print - 300 sheets Input - Manual Duplex Print - LCD - Gigabit Ethernet - USB	\$389.00	\$389.00
4		SubTotal		\$818.00
5		Aerohive Wireless		
6	1	HiveAP 110, indoor plenum rated 1 radio 2x2 802.11a/b/g/n, 1 10/100/1000, FCC regulatory domain, without power supply	\$499.00	\$499.00
7	1	20W POE power injector with US power cord for HiveAP 100 series	\$79.00	\$79.00
8	1	HiveManager Online Express or Enterprise for one indoor 100 series AP for one year, includes 8x5 Phone support, software subscription, and customer portal	\$80.00	\$80.00
9		SubTotal		\$658.00
10	4	Lenovo ThinkCentre Edge 72 3484FDU Desktop Computer - Intel Pentium G640 2.8GHz - Tower - Glossy Black - 2 GB RAM - 500 GB HDD - DVD-Writer - Intel Graphics Media Accelerator HD Graphics Card - Genuine Windows 7 Professional - DVI	\$689.00	\$2,756.00
11	4	OFFICE HOME & BUSINESS 2010 PC ATTACH KEY PKC	\$199.99	\$799.96
12	2	Viewsonic VA926g 19" LCD Monitor - 5 ms - Adjustable Display Angle - 1280 x 1024 - 250 Nit - 1,000:1 - DVI - VGA - Black - Energy Star, RoHS, WEEE, TCO '03, TCO Displays 5.0	\$289.00	\$578.00
13	3	Speakers Low Profile	\$25.00	\$75.00
14		Licensing		
15	1	GOV WIN SVR STD 2008R2	\$895.00	\$895.00
16		SubTotal		\$5,103.96
17		Firewall		
18	1	WatchGuard XTM 33 Firewall Appliance - 5 Port	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00

Ln#	Qty	Description	Unit Price	Ext. Price
19		SubTotal		\$1,295.00
20		Cabling		
21	4	Cat5e Cable drop	\$175.00	\$700.00
22	1	Ortronics 12 Port Patch Panel	\$289.00	\$289.00
23	1	Tripp Lite SRW10US Wall mount Rack Enclosure Cabinet 10U 19" - 19" 10U Wall Mounted	\$499.00	\$499.00
24	4	3' Patch	\$2.99	\$11.96
25	4	10' Patch	\$5.99	\$23.96
26		SubTotal		\$1,523.92
27		Professional Services		
28	1	Delivery, Installation and Configuration	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
29		Monthly Maintenance Contract		
30	1	Onsite Parts,Labor and OS Support 4hr Response 8x5M>F	\$175.00	\$175.00
			SubTotal	\$14,073.88
		Authorized Signature	Sales Tax	\$0.00
			Shipping	\$0.00
		Date	Total	\$14,073.88